
1993-95 Operating Budget Comparisons 

General E'und - State 

Legislative 101,545 
Judicial. 55,510 
General Govement 182,816 
Human Services 4,875,185 
Natural Resources 274,657 
Trmprtadon 20,759 
Public Schools 7,753,642 
Community & Tech Colleges 676,763 
Four Year Schools 1,058,198 
Other Education 175,519 
Specid Appropriations 962,129 

Four Year Mmb 6.6% \V 
Statewide Total 

Total Budgeted Funds 

Iiegishtive 108,635 
Judicial 98,894 
General Government 1,407,183 
~ u m a n  Services 11~397r453 ~ a t u r a ~  KUOWCCS 3.1% 

937,174 Natural Rcs~urces 
Transportation 1,625,958 Trmiprtation 5.5% 

Public Schools 8,409,691 Special Approp 4.7% 
&mmdty & Tech alleges 1,104,194 Other Education 0.8% 
Four Year SchooIs 3,082,669 
Other Education 229,052 
S p d  Appropriations 1,404,056 

Statmidc Total 29,804,959 

Nott: Amowlts m based on 1993 Legiraiive actwn. 



Washington State Operating Budget 

Total Budgeted Funds 

(Dollars in Millions) 

0 
1983-85 198587 1987-89 1989-91 1991-93 1993-95 

Budget 

Natural R#ourcw 380 485 584 903 907 937 

ammunity & Tech Colleges 560 617 691 842 1,001 1,104 

TrMSprlation 695 817 900 1,075 1,329 1,626 

special Appropriations 775 904 820 947 1,142 1,404 

Goatr J -tnt (1) 879 1,041 1,240 1,415 1,679 1,844 

Four Year SEhoob 1,636 1,880 2,182 2,608 2,972 3,083 

PlrbIii &hook 4,051 4,491 S,IM 6,254 7,655 8,410 

Humm Suvicu 3,992 4,795 5,671 7,367 9,713 11,397 

:.;.;.:.; k r d  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
"""' Gww~lsnt  (1) 

Public 

Stakrrldt TOW 12,968 15,050 17,189 21,410 26,398 f9,W 

( I )  Inch& l.1-, J W d ,  OOrhw E h t i o n ,  and Gen~ml Gowmmmt agenci#s. 



Washington State Operating Budget 

General Fund - State 

(Dollars in Mitlions) 

Four Year 
School# 
Public 

nG 

Nahual Re#Hlrow 141 207 

Community & Tech Collcg~n 445 480 

Spedal Appropriations 494 

Four Year Mmh 710 

( I )  Jndirdu Lqiahh,  J d c k l ,  O&w Edstmtion, and Grnaml Government agencies. 



Washington State Operating Budget 
Total All Funds 

(Dollars in Thousands) 

Ltgjslative 
Judicial 
0eaeralGov;ernmeat 
 seni ices 
Natuat Remrca 
'Itanppatatiaa 
TaEal Educatial 

PuMic Schools 
Community & T d a l  aIeges 
Far Year S W s  

Educaticm 
Special Approprjatim 
Statewide Total 

Legislative 
Judicial 
Geaeral Gmmlmmt 
lxULw0 Services 
N~~ 
m~on 
Total Education 

Public Seboals 
Chmuuity & Technical Colleges 
Four Year S M s  
Otha Educatim 

Special Apppopt.latiotls 
Statewide Total 

Legislative 
Judicial 
C3eneralGovmmmt 
Hwnau Swim 
Natural Rmmlrcw 
RanqmMioa 
Taal Educatiw 

Public S d d s  
m t m i t y  & TecWd Colleges 
F a  Year Schools 
OthaElUdm 

Special ~ M m s  
Statewide Tad 

Percent of Tom1 

Change from Prior Biennium 

N& 1993 Brrdgu hasad mall 1W3 Legislatiw miart 



Legislative 
Jlrdicial 
GenaalGwernmeat 
)iuman Services 
NatrraI 
-ion 
Totai Eduegtial 

Public S c l m h  
-unity & Technjal mleges 
F m  Year ScbDols 
Other Edueaticm 

S p i d  Appropriations 
Stsltewide Tatat 

Washington State Operating Budget 
General Fund - State 

(Dollars in Thousands) 

Legislative 
Judicial 
~ I ~ t  
Hrmad Seviees 
Nahlral 
This patat ion 
Tatal Educaticm 

Public Schools 
Cammunity & Tczhaiwl Cotlegs 
F m   yea^ S-s 

Mrscaticm 
Special Ajpqxiations 
Statewide Tatal 

bgislative 
Judicial 
GeneralGwernmeat 
HumanServiw 
N & d  Remxcus 
'kanspatatiw 
Tatal Educaim 

Public S e w s  
CmMnraity & Technical U l e g e s  
Far Yeat Wmls 
Ocher Edwation 

Special S I m s  
SratenidcTaaI 

Percent of Total 

Change from Prior Biennium 

W e :  1993 Edger hwd aa ail B 3  Legislatiw mim 



Washington State Operating Budget 
Annual FTE Staff 

Legislative 
Jldicial 
~~ 
HummMees 
Natllral Raamx3 
lhmptatioa 
TUal Education 

Public S- 
Cammunity $ Tecbnid Wleges 
F m  Year Schmls 
OthPr mueetioa 

SEatevide Total 

bgislative 
Judicial 
GaHalCjovanment 
Hmm -ices 
Natual Reawes 
lhwpxwim 
TUal Education 

Public Schools 
Cbmuni ty  & Technical Ckdlega 
F m  Year Scbods 
Otbet Ehcation 

SmcwidtTaai 

Legislative 
Sdicial 
Genaal Governmeat 
Human Services 
N m u r a l ~ e ~ 8  
m&mtaicm 
TWl Edwstioa 

Public S c W s  
Cunmunity & Technical Cor leges 
Fmr Year Sclmls 
Otba Educatioll 

Statcwidc Total 

Percent of Totat 

Change from Prior Biennium 

IVb6e: IS3 BPd@ b& an all I# Legidatiw actim 



Washington State Operating Budget Comparisons 
199 1 - 93 Estimate vs, 1993 -95 Legislative Budget 

(Dollars in Thousands) 

Legislative 
Judicial 
General Government 
Human Semcm 
Natural Resources 
Transportation 
Total Education 

Pubiic SchooIs 
Community & Technical Colleges 
Four Year Schools 
0 ther Education 

3 SpeciaI Appropriations 
Statewide Total 

General Fund - State 

1991 -93 1993-95 Difference, I 
11 1,730 101,545 (10,185) 
65,157 55,510 (9,647) 

176,737 182,816 6,079 
4,577,357 4,875,185 297,828 

306,560 274,657 (31,903) 
42,658 20,759 (2 1 ,899) 

8,997,975 9,664,121 666,146 
7,070,48 1 7,753,641 683,160 

694,523 676,763 ( 17,760) 
1,107,263 1,058,198 (49,065) 

125,708 175,519 49,811 
755,426 962,129 206,70 3 

15,033,600 16,136,722 1,103,122 

Total Aft Funds 
1991 -93 1993-9s Difference I 

118,993 108,635 (10,353) 
93,129 98,894 5,765 

1,294,148 1,407,183 113,035 
9,713,380 1 1,397,453 1,684,07 3 

906,767 937,174 30,407 
1,329,2 50 1,625,958 296,708 

11,800,943 12,825,806 1,024,663 
7,655,O 1 1 8,409,691 754,680 
1,000,910 1,104,194 103,284 
2,97 1,968 3,082,669 110,701 

173,054 229,052 55,998 
1,141,875 1,404,056 262,181 

26,398,485 29,804,959 3,406,474 



Washington State Operating Budget Comparisons 
1991 - 93 Estimate vs. 1993 - 95 LegisIative Budget 

TOTAL LEGISLATIVE 8t JUDICIAL 
(Dollars in Thousands) 

Legislative 
House of Representatives 
Senate 
Legislative Bud get CommL tee 
Legislative Transportation Comm 
LEAP Committee 
Office of the Sute Actuary 
Joint Legislative Systems Committee 
Statute Law Committee 
Redistricting Commission 

oe 

Judicial 
Supreme Court 
State Law Library 
Court of Appeals 
Commission on Judicial Conduct 
Office of Administrator for Courts 

Total Legislative & Judicial 

General Fund- State 

I991 -93 1993-95 ~ifference] 
I 1 1,730 101,545 (10,185) 
Sf ,772 46,189 (5,583) 
39,657 35,457 (4 ,2W 
2,194 2,067 
- - 

(127) - 
2,680 2,400 
- - (280) - 

7,996 9,480 1,484 
6,628 5,952 
803 - (676) 

(803) 

Total All Funds 
1991 -93 1993-95 Difference ] 
118,993 108,635 (10,358) 

5 1,772 46,189 (5,583) 
39,657 35,457 (4,200) 
2,194 2,632 438 
3,926 2W4 ( LB2) 
3,070 2,8 10 
1,320 

(260) 
1,649 329 

7,996 9,480 1,484 
8,255 7,774 

- (481) 
803 (803) 



Washington State Operating Budget Comparisons 
1991 -93 Estimate vs. 1993-95 LegisIative Budget 

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 
(Dollars in Thousands) 

Dept of Financial Institutions 
Office of the Governor 
Office of the Lieutenant Governor 
Public Disclosure Commission 
Office of the Secretary of State 
Governor's Office of Indian Affairs 
WA St Comm on Asian-American Affairs 
Office of the State Treasurer 
Office of the State Auditor 
Comm Sahries for Elected Officials 
Office of the Attorney General 
Economic & Revenue Forecast CounciI 
Office of Financial Management 
Office of Administrative Hearings 
Department of Personnel 
Deferred Compensation Commit tee 
State Lottery Commission 
Washington State Gambling Comm 
WA State Comm on Hispanic Affairs 
WA St Comm African-American Affairs 
Personnel Appeals Board 
Department of Retirement Systems 
State Investment Board 
Department of Revenue 
Board of Tax Appeals 
Municipal Research Council 
Uniform Legislation Commission 
Minority & Women's Business Enterprises 
Dept of General Administration 

General Fund-State 

1 1991,-93 1993-95 Difference 1 
Total All Funds 

1991-93 1993-95 5 1  
- 9,775 9,775 

7,514 6,138 (1,376) 
516 484 (32) 

1,904 1,989 85 
17,436 12,577 (4,859) 

320 297 
366 336 

(23) 

9,789 
(30) 

10,020 231 
34,246 36,984 2,738 

76 66 (10) 
104,481 1 10,37Q 5,898 

844 815 
32,617 

(29) 
35,083 2,466 

12,253 12,535 282 
27,546 28,493 947 
2,518 2,692 174 

406,220 478,141 71,921 
12,468 14,263 1,795 

404 375 
288 

(29) 
27 1 (17) 

888 1,268 380 
29,986 31,988 2,002 
6,516 6,939 423 

106,817 130,242 23,425 
1,580 1,340 ( 24 )  
2,386 2,944 558 

46 47 1 
2,264 2,103 

104,057 100,948 
(16=) 

(3,109) 



Washington State Operating Budget Comparisons 
1991 - 93 Estimate vs. 1993 - 95 Legislative Budget 

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 
Dollars in Thousands) 

Department of Information Services 
United States Presidential Electors 
Office of Insurance Commissioner 
State Board of Accountancy 
Death Investigation Council 
Professional Athletic Commission 
Washin8ton Horse Racing Commission 
WA State Liquor Control Board 
Utilities and Transportation Comm 
Board for Volunteer Firefighters 
Military Department 
Public EmpIoyment Relations Comm 
Total General Government 

m 

General Fund -State 

XW-93 1993-95 ~iffercncel 
406 - 

- (-1 
2 

- (2) 
10 

- ( 10) 
500 
- - (So01 - 

1 32 - - - (132) - 
2 - 

- (21 
36 
- - (361 - 

9,- 8,365 11,095) 
2,209 1,771 1438) 

176,737 182,816 6,079 

Tot a1 All Funds 



DSHS 

Washington State Operating Budget Comparisons 
1991-93 Estimate vs. 1993-95 Legislative Budget 

TOTAL HUMAN SERVICES 
(Dollars in Thousands) 

General Fund -State Total All Funds 

Health Services Commission 
WA State Health Care Authority 
Department of Community Development 
Human Rights Commission 
Bd of Industrial Insurance Appeals 
WA State Criminal Justice Training Comm 
Department of Labor and Industries 
Indeterminate Sentence Review Board ' Department of Health 
Department of Veterans* Affairs 
Department of Corrections 
Dept of Services for the Blind 
Washington Basic Health Plan 
Sentencing Guidelines Corn mission 
Department of Employment Security 

Total Human Services 

I 1991 -93 1993-95 ~ifference] I 1991 -93 1993 -95 Difference I 
3,760,644 3,945,485 184,84 1 7,704,161 9,025,364 1,321,203 



Children and Family Services 
Juvenile Reha biliiation 
Mental Health 
Developmental Disa bnities 
hng-Term Care Services 
Income Assistance Grants 
AlcohoI & Substance Abuse 
Medical Assistance Payments 
Vocational RehabiIitation 
Ad ministrationfSupport Svcs 
Community Services Admin 
Revenue Collections 
Payments to Other Agencies 

Total DSHS 

Washington State Operating Budget Comparisons 
1991-93 Estimate vs. 1993-95 Legislative Budget 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF SOCtAL & HEALTH SERVICES 
(Dollars in Thousands) 

General Fund-State 
1991 -93 1993-95 Difference 1 

Total All Funds 
1 1991 -93 1993-95 ~iffexence 1 



Washington State Operating Budget Comparisons 
1991-93 Estimate va. 1993-95 Legislative Budget 

TOTAL NATURAL RESOURCES 
(Dollars in Thousands) 

Washington State Energy Office 
Columbia River Gorge Commission 
Department of Ecology 
WA Pollution Liab Insurance Program 
State Parks and Recreation Comm 
Interagency Comm for Outdoor Rec 
Environmental Hearings Office 
Dept of Trade and Economic Develop 
State Comervation Commission 
Winter Recreation Commission 
Puget Sound Water Quality Authority 
Office of Marine Safety 
Growth Planning Hearings Office 
Department of Fisheries 
Department of Witdtife 
Department of Natml Resources 
Department of Agriculture 
State Convention and Trade Center 

Total Natural Resources 

Genera! Fund-State 

1 1991 -93 1993 - 95 Difference 1 
2,238 1,518 (720) 

520 574 54 
55,800 55,625 

- - (1751 - 
53,176 54,130 954 

200 - ( 2 0 )  
1,195 1,205 10 

29,355 25,026 (4,329) 
2,030 1,670 

- 
(W 

12 ( 12) 
3,592 3,059 

- - 1533) - 
- 3,028 3,028 

55,960 55,740 (220) 
11,276 10,226 (1,050) 
68,145 49,394 (18,751) 
23,061 13,462 (9,599) 

- - - 
306.560 274,657 (31,903) 

Total All Funds 

1991 -93 1993 -95 Difference I 
52,390 47,176 (5,214) 

1,002 1,116 114 
237,854 26 1,607 23,753 

903 906 3 
59,859 61,751 1,892 
2,587 2,600 13 
1,195 1,205 10 

34,885 35,018 133 
2,228 1,872 

- (356) 
12 ( 12) 

4,894 4,207 (687) 
3,504 4,496 992 
- 3,028 3,028 

93,813 100,082 6,269 
91 ,I 16 109,194 18,078 

227,070 216,718 (10,352) 
71,665 66,727 (4,938) 
21,790 19,471 (2,319) 

906,767 937,174 30,407 



Washington State Operating Budget Comparisons 
1991 - 93 Estimate vs, 1993 -95 Legislative Budget 

TOTAL TRANSPORTATION 
(Dollars in Thousands) 

. Genera1 Fund-State Total AU Funds 

Board of Pilotage Commissioners 
Washington State Patrol 
Traffic Safety Commission 
Department of Licensing 
Department of Transportation 
County Road Administration Board 
Txansportation Improvement Board 
Marine Employees' Commission 
Transportation Commission 
Air  tansp port at ion Commission 

P 
Total Transportation 



Public Schools 

Washington State Operating Budget Comparisons 
199 1-93 Estimate vs. 1993 - 95 Legislative Budget 

TOTAL EDUCATION 
(Dollars in Thousands) 

Community & Technical Colleges 

Four Year Schools 
University of Washington 
Washington State University 
Eastern Washington University 
Central Washington University 
The Evergreen State College 
Western Washington University 

Other Education 
Compact for Education 
Higher Education Coordinating Board 
State School for the Btind 
State School for the Deaf 
Work Force Trng & Educ Coord Board 
Joint Center for Higher Education 
Higher Education Personnel Board 
State Library 
Washington State Arts Commission 
Washington State Historical Society 
East Wash State Historical Society 
State Capitol Historical Association 

Total Education 

General Fund- State 

1991 -93 1993-95 ~ifferencel 
7,070,481 7,753,64 1 683,160 

Total A11 Fonds 
1991 -93 1993-95 Difference 1 

7,655,O 1 1 8,409,691 754,680 



Washington State Operating Budget Comparisons 
1991 -93 Estimate vs. 1993-95 Legislative Budget 

TOTAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
(Dollars in Thousands) 

State Office Administration 
General Apportionment 
Pupil Transportation 
School Food Services 
Handicapped Education 
Traffic Safety Education 
Educational Sewice Districts 
Levy Equalization 
ElementaryJSecondary School Improve 
Indian Education 
Institali onal Education 
Ed of Highly Capable Students 
School District Support 
Education Reform 
Special-and Pilot Programs 
Federal Encumbrances 
Transitional Bilingual Instruction 
Remediation Assistance 
Educational Ciinics 
Education Enhancement 
Compensation Adjustments 
Teachers' Retirement 
Belated Claims 
Total Pnblic SchooIs 

Genera1 Fund -State 

I991 -93 1993-95 ~ifferencel 
23,180 34,414 11,234 

5,552,495 6,019,646 467,152 
315,177 351,143 35,966 
6,000 6,000 - 

737,602 867.31 f 129,709 
2,002 - (2,rn) 
10,925 9,891 ( 1,034) 
149,578 149,596 18 

- - - 
- - - 

26,367 22,869 (3,498) 
10,386 8,983 ( 1,403) 
5,646 - (5,646) 
- 57,990 57,990 

44,147 - (44,147) 
- * - 

31,675 46,940 15,265 
100,073 108,456 8,383 
3,406 - (3,406) 
57,745 47,832 (9,913) 
2,253 22,570 20,3 17 

(8,200) - 8,200 
24 * (24) 

7,070,481 7,753,641 683,160 

Total All Funds 

1 1991 -93 1993-95 ~iffcrence 1 
37,840 72,201 34,361 

5,552,495 6,019,646 467,151 
315,177 351,143 35,966 
215,270 250,886 35,616 
82 1,502 %S,99 5 144,493 
10,360 16,979 6,6f 9 
10,925 9,891 ( 1,034) 
149,578 149,596 18 
178,000 197,580 19,580 

332 370 38 
34,067 31,417 (2,650) 
10,386 8,983 (1,403) 
25,240 - (25,240) 

- 57,990 57,990 

55,647 - (55,647) 
51,216 51,216 - 
3 1,675 46,940 15,265 
100,073 108,456 8,383 

3,406 - (3,406) 
57,745 47,832 (9,913) 
2,253 22,570 20,317 

(8,200) - 8,200 
24 - (24) 

7,655,011 8,409,691 754,680 



Washington State Operating Budget Comparisons 
1991 -93 Estimate vs. 1993 - 95 Legislative Budget 

TOTAL SPECLAL APPROPRIATIONS 
(Dollars in Thousands) 

Bond Retirement and Interest 
Special Approps to the Governor 
Belated Claims 
Sundry Claims 
State Employee Compensation Adjust 
Agency Loans 
Conuib utions So Retirement Systems 

Total Special Appropriations 

General Fund-State 

I 1991 -93 1993-95 Difference 1 
590,702 765,533 174,831 

155 13,194 13,039 
816 - 

1,950 
(816) 

241 1,709 
- 4,093 4,093 

13,266 7,380 . ( 5 s W  
150,246 169,979 19,733 

755,426 962,129 206,703 

Total AN Funds 

1 1991 -93 ' 1993-95  iffe ere nee:! 
473,466 1,189,781 216,315 

155 24,581 24,426 
816 - (816) 

3,926 1,950 (1,976) 
- 10,385 10,385 

13,266 7,3&0 (5,886) 
150,246 169,979 19,733 

1,141,875 1,404,056 262,181 


